

Dera Ghazi Khan Chamber of Commerce & Industry ایـوان تـجـارت وصـنـعـت دْيـرە غـازيـخـان Khakwani House, Block # 34, Dera Ghazi Khan. Ph : 064-9260503, 9260504 Fax: 064-9260507 E-mail: dgk_cci@yahoo.com

Ref: DGKCC&I/CIR/304/2024

Dated: 16-05-2024

To: All the Esteemed Members of

The Dera Ghazi Khan Chamber of Commerce and Industry Dera Ghazi Khan.

Subject: COMPLIANCE OF HONOURABLE LAHORE HIGH COURT ORDERS.

Dear Sir,

It is informed that the following directions of the Honorable Lahore High Court vide order letter No. 357 dated 02-05-2024 which are circulated by the Judicial Water and Environment Commissioner Punjab, Lahore and received through the Additional Deputy Commissioner(GenerL), Dera Ghazi Khan's office letter No. DC/DGK/HC(G) 4944-45 dated 14-05-2024.

"2. A direction is issued with regard to the installation of affluent treatment plant, emission control devices and catalytic converters on generators by industries throughout Punjab. In this regard, directions shall be conveyed to the Chamber Commerce and Industries across Punjab for seeking compliance of their Members to these directions. These Chambers shall inform the Members of the commission regarding steps taken for compliance of these directions within four weeks from the order of this court."

Keeping in view the above narrated directions, full compliance is requested at the earliest.

Above is forwarded for further necessary action please.

With regards

(Muhammad Mujahid) Secretary General.

Cc:

- 1. Mr. Syed Kamal Ali Haider, Joint Commission JWEC, Lahore
- 2. Ms. Hina Hafeezullah Ishaq, Joint Commission JWEC, Lahore
- The Deputy Economic Advisor III, Industries, Commerce, Investment & Skills Development Department, Government of the Punjab, Lahore.

Email. chamberofcommercedgk@gmail.com